

## **Ealing Council**

Felicity Bagshaw request-463302-52229d93@whatdotheyknow.com

Ealing Council Freedom of Information 3rd Floor, North East Perceval House 14-16 Uxbridge Road London W5 2HL

Tel: (020) 8825 5000 Email: foirequests@ealing.gov.uk

Your ref: Our ref: extension: Date:

FOI 18/0233 (020) 8825 8367 16<sup>th</sup> February 2018

Dear Ms Bagshaw,

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your request for information received by the Council on 7<sup>th</sup> February 2018. It has been assessed and the following information is provided in response:

- 1. Does your local authority use a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training? **Yes**
- 2. If not, are there ongoing plans to purchase a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training in the near future? **N/A**
- 3. What is the name of the Learning Management System (product name) and which company is it purchased from? **Totara supplied by Learning Pool**
- 4. Provide brief information of the current e-learning courses that are used in employee training. Induction, H&S, Equalities, Data Protection, Professional, Management Development, Personal Development and Councillors
- 5. Provide the development themes of the eLearning courses that are used in employee training (i.e. Compliance, Safeguarding, etc.) Compliance/Regulatory, Safeguarding, Children and Adults, coaching, H&S, Customer Service, Health and Wellbeing.
- 6. Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry. Approx. £40K start 1/4/2016 - end 31/3/2018
- 7. Who is responsible for ensuring the LMS and e-learning provision meets the local authorities training requirements? **Director of HR & OD**

You are free to use this information for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. It may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. Any other type of re-use, for example publishing the information, issuing copies to the public or marketing, will require our

permission as copyright holder. If you intend to re-use this information in this manner you must apply to us.
Yours sincerely,
The FOI Team

Please note that this information may be subject to copyright. Supply of the information to you does not confer an automatic right to re-use it in a way that could infringe copyright.